
2015 JAPAN PARA-CYCLING CUP
2015 ジャパン パラサイクリング カップ

30 October - 1 November 2015    Japan Cycle Sports Center, Shizuoka, JAPAN

この大会は、競輪の補助
を受けて実施します。

Communiqué 101

30 October 2015

ROAD TIME TRIAL COURSE MAP
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を受けて実施します。

Communiqué 102

the Panel of the Commissaires

31 October 2015

Mixed Road Time Trial (H3-5)
混合 H3-5　ロードタイムトライアル
Final Start List / 決勝 組合せ

2laps 10km

Start No. Name 名前 Class G UCI Code Real Time Factor(%) Factored Time Rank

9:00 48 SON Junglee ｿﾝ･ｼﾞｮﾝﾘｰ H3 F KOR 19930809 85.30

9:01 45 LI Huaxian ﾘｰ･ﾌｧｼｪﾝ H3 F CHN 19890813 85.30

9:02 17 SUEYOSHI Masami 末吉　政己 H4 (op) M JPN 19570412 （100.00）

9:03 18 SHIMADA Kazuhiko 島田　一彦 H4 (op) M JPN 19720301 （100.00）

9:04 7 LIANG Jiao ﾘｬﾝ･ｼﾞｬｵ H3 M CHN 19920317 97.25

9:05 16 HANAOKA Nobukazu 花岡　伸和 H3 M JPN 19760313 97.25

9:06 15 OKUMURA Naohiko 奥村　直彦 H4 M JPN 19610915 100.00

9:07 9 MERKLEIN Vico ｳﾞｨｺ･ﾏｰｸﾗｲﾝ H4 M GER 19770812 100.00

9:08 6 LIU Qiangli ﾘｳ･ﾁｬﾝﾘｰ H5 M CHN 19870629 100.00

1 Nov 2015
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Communiqué 103

the Panel of the Commissaires

31 October 2015

Men's Road Time Trial (T)
男子 T　ロードタイムトライアル
Final Start List / 決勝 組合せ

2laps 10km

Start No. Name 名前 Class G UCI Code Real Time Factor(%) Factored Time Rank

9:11 24 KIM Yongki ｷﾑ･ﾖﾝｷ T1 M KOR 19850216 83.41

9:12 21 OGAWA Mutsuhiko 小川　睦彦 T2 M JPN 19650923 100.00

1 Nov 2015
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Communiqué 104

the Panel of the Commissaires

31 October 2015

Mixed Road Time Trial (Men C1-2, Women C1-5)
男子 C1-2, 女子 C1-5　ロードタイムトライアル
Final Start List / 決勝 組合せ

2laps 10km

Start No. Name 名前 Class G UCI Code Real Time Factor(%) Factored Time Rank

10:10 44 LI Jieli ﾘｰ･ｼﾞｴﾘ C1 F CHN 19910702 82.35

10:11 47 FUJII Miho 藤井　美穂 C2 F JPN 19941031 87.71

10:12 43 ZENG Sini ｽﾞﾝ･ｽｰﾆｰ C2 F CHN 19880103 87.71

10:13 - - - - - - - -

10:14 23 NAKAYAMA Kenshiro 中山賢史朗 C2 (op) M JPN 19900812 （100.00）

10:15 5 LI Zhangyu ﾘｰ･ｼﾞｬﾝﾕｲ C1 M CHN 19880812 93.89

10:16 14 AIZONO Kentaro 相園健太郎 C2 M JPN 19950227 100.00

10:17 11 LYNCH Colin ｺﾘﾝ･ﾘﾝﾁ C2 M IRL 19701216 100.00

10:18 3 LIANG Guihua ﾘｬﾝ･ｸﾞｲﾌｱ C2 M CHN 19840525 100.00

1 Nov 2015
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Communiqué 105

the Panel of the Commissaires

31 October 2015

Men's Road Time Trial (C3-5)
男子 C3-5　ロードタイムトライアル
Final Start List / 決勝 組合せ

4laps 20km

Start No. Name 名前 Class G UCI Code Real Time Factor(%) Factored Time Rank

10:20 12 FUJITA Masaki 藤田　征樹 C3 M JPN 19850117 93.36

10:21 10 CLIFFORD Eoghan ｵｳﾝ･ｸﾘﾌｫｰﾄﾞ C3 M IRL 19800826 93.36

10:22 13 ISHII Masashi 石井　雅史 C4 M JPN 19721223 98.57

10:23 30 VESLOPOLOV Vadim ﾊﾞﾃﾞｨﾑ･ｳﾞｪｽﾛﾎﾟﾛﾌ C5 M RUS 19650129 100.00

10:24 25 AHMAD TARMIZI Zuhairie ｽﾞﾊｲﾘ･ｱﾌﾏﾄﾞ･ﾀﾐｰｼﾞ C5 M MAS 19900726 100.00

10:25 22 ABE Takahiro 阿部　学宏 C5 M JPN 19770122 100.00

1 Nov 2015
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Communiqué 106

the Panel of the Commissaires

31 October 2015

Mixed Road Time Trial (B)
混合 B　ロードタイムトライアル
Final Start List / 決勝 組合せ

4laps 20km

Start No. Name 名前 Class G UCI Code Real Time Factor(%) Factored Time Rank

11:30 46 KANUMA Yurie 鹿沼由理恵 B F JPN 19810520 87.71

46 TANAKA Mai 田中　まい PLT F JPN 19891225

11:31 50 PODKOSCIELNA Iwona ｲｳﾞｫﾅ･ﾎﾟﾄﾞｺｼﾁｪﾙﾅ B F POL 19880601 87.71

50 WNUCZEK Aleksandra ｱﾚｸｻﾝﾄﾞﾗ･ｳﾞﾉﾁｪｯｸ PLT F POL 19860523

11:32 26 RIZAN Muhammad Afiq Afify ﾑﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ･ｱﾌｨｸ･ｱﾌｨﾌｨ･ﾘｻﾞﾝ B M MAS 19960322 100.00

26 MOHAMED SUFIAN Mohamad Hafiz ﾓﾊﾒﾄﾞ･ﾊﾌｨｽ･ﾓﾊﾒﾄﾞ･ｽﾌｨｱﾝ PLT M MAS 19860712

11:33 27 RAMZI Muhammad Amin ﾓﾊﾏﾄﾞ･ｱﾐﾝ･ﾗﾑｼﾞ B M MAS 19970822 100.00

27 IBRAHIM Abdul Rashid ｱﾌﾞﾄﾞｩﾙ･ﾗｼﾄﾞ･ｲﾌﾞﾗﾋﾑ PLT M MAS 19920621

11:34 28 BAJURI Aiman Asraff Bin Ahmad ｱｲﾏﾝ･ｱｻｯﾌ･ﾋﾞﾝ･ｱｰﾏﾄﾞ･ﾊﾞｼﾞｭｰﾘ B M MAS 19950113 100.00

28 NOH Mohamad Faizal Bin Mohamed ﾓﾊﾄﾞ･ﾌｧｲｻﾞﾙ･ﾓﾊﾒｯﾄﾞ･ﾉｳ PLT M MAS 19840905

11:35 19 OSHIRO Tatsuyuki 大城　竜之 B M JPN 19711026 100.00

19 TERUI Takunari 照井　拓成 PLT M JPN 19960108

11:36 29 POLAK Marcin ﾏﾙﾁﾝ･ﾎﾟﾗｯｸ B M POL 19821125 100.00

29 LADOSZ Michal ﾐﾊﾙ･ﾗﾄﾞｽ PLT M POL 19840229

1 Nov 2015
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Communiqué 107

the Panel of the Commissaires

31 October 2015

Mixed Team Relay (H)
混合H　チームリレー
Final Start List / 決勝 組合せ

12km

Team No. Name 名前 Class G UCI Code Time km/h Rank

6 LIU Qiangli ﾘｳ･ﾁｬﾝﾘｰ H5 M CHN 19870629

7 LIANG Jiao ﾘｬﾝ･ｼﾞｬｵ H3 M CHN 19920317

45 LI Huaxian ﾘｰ･ﾌｧｼｪﾝ H3 F CHN 19890813

9 MERKLEIN Vico ｳﾞｨｺ･ﾏｰｸﾗｲﾝ H4 M GER 19770812

16 HANAOKA Nobukazu 花岡　伸和 H3 M JPN 19760313

48 SON Junglee ｿﾝ･ｼﾞｮﾝﾘｰ H3 F KOR 19930809

1 Nov 2015
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Communiqué 108

the Panel of the Commissaires

1 November 2015

Mixed Road Time Trial (H3-5)
混合 H3-5　ロードタイムトライアル
Final Results / 決勝 競技結果

2laps 10km

Heat No. Name 名前 Class G UCI Code Start Finish Real Time Factor(%) Factored Time Rank

9 6 LIU Qiangli ﾘｳ･ﾁｬﾝﾘｰ H5 M CHN 19870629 9:08 9:29:58.595 21:58.595 100.00 21:58.595 1

5 7 LIANG Jiao ﾘｬﾝ･ｼﾞｬｵ H3 M CHN 19920317 9:04 9:28:03.633 24:03.633 97.25 23:23.933 2

8 9 MERKLEIN Vico ｳﾞｨｺ･ﾏｰｸﾗｲﾝ H4 M GER 19770812 9:07 9:31:07.242 24:07.242 100.00 24:07.242 3

7 15 OKUMURA Naohiko 奥村　直彦 H4 M JPN 19610915 9:06 9:31:58.459 25:58.459 100.00 25:58.459 4

6 16 HANAOKA Nobukazu 花岡　伸和 H3 M JPN 19760313 9:05 9:34:50.713 29:50.713 97.25 29:01.468 5

2 45 LI Huaxian ﾘｰ･ﾌｧｼｪﾝ H3 F CHN 19890813 9:01 9:35:19.782 34:19.782 85.30 29:16.994 6

1 48 SON Junglee ｿﾝ･ｼﾞｮﾝﾘｰ H3 F KOR 19930809 9:00 9:50:33.343 50:33.343 85.30 43:07.442 7

3 17 SUEYOSHI Masami 末吉　政己 H4 (op) M JPN 19570412 9:02 9:36:13.456 34:13.456 100.00 34:13.456 OPEN

4 18 SHIMADA Kazuhiko 島田　一彦 H4 (op) M JPN 19720301 9:03 9:37:38.382 34:38.382 100.00 34:38.382 OPEN
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Communiqué 109

the Panel of the Commissaires

1 November 2015

Men's Road Time Trial (T)
男子 T　ロードタイムトライアル
Final Results / 決勝 競技結果

2laps 10km

Heat No. Name 名前 Class G UCI Code Start Finish Real Time Factor(%) Factored Time Rank

2 21 OGAWA Mutsuhiko 小川　睦彦 T2 M JPN 19650923 9:12 9:40:04.623 28:04.623 100.00 28:04.623 1

1 24 KIM Yongki ｷﾑ･ﾖﾝｷ T1 M KOR 19850216 9:11 9:56:21.090 45:21.090 83.41 37:49.661 2
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Communiqué 110

the Panel of the Commissaires

1 November 2015

Mixed Road Time Trial (Men C1-2, Women C1-5)
男子 C1-2, 女子 C1-5　ロードタイムトライアル
Final Results / 決勝 競技結果

2laps 10km

Heat No. Name 名前 Class G UCI Code Start Finish Real Time Factor(%) Factored Time Rank

3 43 ZENG Sini ｽﾞﾝ･ｽｰﾆｰ C2 F CHN 19880103 10:12 10:33:17.410 21:17.410 87.71 18:40.416 1

9 3 LIANG Guihua ﾘｬﾝ･ｸﾞｲﾌｱ C2 M CHN 19840525 10:18 10:37:08.841 19:08.841 100.00 19:08.841 2

6 5 LI Zhangyu ﾘｰ･ｼﾞｬﾝﾕｲ C1 M CHN 19880812 10:15 10:37:04.606 22:04.606 93.89 20:43.673 3

8 11 LYNCH Colin ｺﾘﾝ･ﾘﾝﾁ C2 M IRL 19701216 10:17 10:38:32.184 21:32.184 100.00 21:32.184 4

7 14 AIZONO Kentaro 相園健太郎 C2 M JPN 19950227 10:16 10:38:18.471 22:18.471 100.00 22:18.471 5

1 44 LI Jieli ﾘｰ･ｼﾞｴﾘ C1 F CHN 19910702 10:10 10:38:42.390 28:42.390 82.35 23:38.388 6

2 47 FUJII Miho 藤井　美穂 C2 F JPN 19941031 10:11 10:42:41.624 31:41.624 87.71 27:47.914 7

5 23 NAKAYAMA Kenshiro 中山賢史朗 C2 (op) M JPN 19900812 10:14 10:35:57.307 21:57.307 100.00 21:57.307 OPEN
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Communiqué 111

the Panel of the Commissaires

1 November 2015

Men's Road Time Trial (C3-5)
男子 C3-5　ロードタイムトライアル
Final Results / 決勝 競技結果

4laps 20km

Heat No. Name 名前 Class G UCI Code Start Finish Real Time Factor(%) Factored Time Rank

2 10 CLIFFORD Eoghan ｵｳﾝ･ｸﾘﾌｫｰﾄﾞ C3 M IRL 19800826 10:21 10:56:58.471 0:35:58.471 93.36 0:33:35.149 1

3 13 ISHII Masashi 石井　雅史 C4 M JPN 19721223 10:22 10:59:43.746 0:37:43.746 98.57 0:37:11.374 2

6 22 ABE Takahiro 阿部　学宏 C5 M JPN 19770122 10:25 11:05:44.621 0:40:44.621 100 0:40:44.621 3

4 30 VESLOPOLOV Vadim ﾊﾞﾃﾞｨﾑ･ｳﾞｪｽﾛﾎﾟﾛﾌ C5 M RUS 19650129 10:23 11:11:31.600 0:48:31.600 100 0:48:31.600 4

5 25 AHMAD TARMIZI Zuhairie ｽﾞﾊｲﾘ･ｱﾌﾏﾄﾞ･ﾀﾐｰｼﾞ C5 M MAS 19900726 10:24 11:38:40.966 1:14:40.966 100 1:14:40.966 5

1 12 FUJITA Masaki 藤田　征樹 C3 M JPN 19850117 10:20 DNF - 93.36 - DNF
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Communiqué 112

the Panel of the Commissaires

1 November 2015

Mixed Road Time Trial (B)
混合 B　ロードタイムトライアル
Final Results / 決勝 競技結果

4laps 20km

Heat No. Name 名前 Class G UCI Code Start Finish Real Time Factor(%) Factored Time Rank

7 29 POLAK Marcin ﾏﾙﾁﾝ･ﾎﾟﾗｯｸ B M POL 19821125 11:36 12:09:24.474 33:24.474 100.00 33:24.474 1

29 LADOSZ Michal ﾐﾊﾙ･ﾗﾄﾞｽ PLT M POL 19840229 33:24.474

2 50 PODKOSCIELNA Iwona ｲｳﾞｫﾅ･ﾎﾟﾄﾞｺｼﾁｪﾙﾅ B F POL 19880601 11:31 12:10:24.482 39:24.482 87.71 34:33.887 2

50 WNUCZEK Aleksandra ｱﾚｸｻﾝﾄﾞﾗ･ｳﾞﾉﾁｪｯｸ PLT F POL 19860523 34:33.887

1 46 KANUMA Yurie 鹿沼由理恵 B F JPN 19810520 11:30 12:10:22.383 40:22.383 87.71 35:24.672 3

46 TANAKA Mai 田中　まい PLT F JPN 19891225 35:24.672

6 19 OSHIRO Tatsuyuki 大城　竜之 B M JPN 19711026 11:35 12:14:31.587 39:31.587 100.00 39:31.587 4

19 TERUI Takunari 照井　拓成 PLT M JPN 19960108 39:31.587

4 27 RAMZI Muhammad Amin ﾓﾊﾏﾄﾞ･ｱﾐﾝ･ﾗﾑｼﾞ B M MAS 19970822 11:33 12:22:12.512 49:12.512 100.00 49:12.512 5

27 IBRAHIM Abdul Rashid ｱﾌﾞﾄﾞｩﾙ･ﾗｼﾄﾞ･ｲﾌﾞﾗﾋﾑ PLT M MAS 19920621 49:12.512

5 28 BAJURI Aiman Asraff Bin Ahmad ｱｲﾏﾝ･ｱｻｯﾌ･ﾋﾞﾝ･ｱｰﾏﾄﾞ･ﾊﾞｼﾞｭｰﾘ B M MAS 19950113 11:34 12:23:32.452 49:32.452 100.00 49:32.452 6

28 NOH Mohamad Faizal Bin Mohamed ﾓﾊﾄﾞ･ﾌｧｲｻﾞﾙ･ﾓﾊﾒｯﾄﾞ･ﾉｳ PLT M MAS 19840905 49:32.452

3 26 RIZAN Muhammad Afiq Afify ﾑﾊﾝﾏﾄﾞ･ｱﾌｨｸ･ｱﾌｨﾌｨ･ﾘｻﾞﾝ B M MAS 19960322 11:32 12:41:15.207 9:15.207 100.00 1:09:15.207 7

26 MOHAMED SUFIAN Mohamad Hafiz ﾓﾊﾒﾄﾞ･ﾊﾌｨｽ･ﾓﾊﾒﾄﾞ･ｽﾌｨｱﾝ PLT M MAS 19860712 9:15.207
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Communiqué 113

the Panel of the Commissaires

1 November 2015

Mixed Team Relay (H)
混合H　チームリレー
Final Results / 決勝 競技結果

Team No. Name 名前 Class G UCI Code TIME km/h Rank

7 LIANG Jiao ﾘｬﾝ･ｼﾞｬｵ H3 M CHN 19920317

CHN 45 LI Huaxian ﾘｰ･ﾌｧｼｪﾝ H3 F CHN 19890813 16:40.812 30.22 1

6 LIU Qiangli ﾘｳ･ﾁｬﾝﾘｰ H5 M CHN 19870629

16 HANAOKA Nobukazu 花岡　伸和 H3 M JPN 19760313

GJK MIX 48 SON Junglee ｿﾝ･ｼﾞｮﾝﾘｰ H3 F KOR 19930809 19:03.585 26.44 2

9 MERKLEIN Vico ｳﾞｨｺ･ﾏｰｸﾗｲﾝ H4 M GER 19770812
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Communiqué 114

the Panel of the Commissaires

1 November 2015

MEDALLISTS BY ROAD EVENT

Event Name Medal Name Country

Mixed Road Time Trial (H3-5) GOLD LIU Qiangli CHN

SILVER LIANG Jiao CHN

BRONZE MERKLEIN Vico GER

Men's Road Time Trial (T) GOLD OGAWA Mutsuhiko JPN

Mixed Road Time Trial (MC1-2, WC1-5) GOLD ZENG Sini CHN

SILVER LIANG Guihua CHN

BRONZE LI Zhangyu CHN

Men's Road Time Trial (C3-5) GOLD CLIFFORD Eoghan IRL

SILVER ISHII Masashi JPN

BRONZE ABE Takahiro JPN

Mixed Road Time Trial (B) POLAK Marcin POL

LADOSZ Michal POL

PODKOSCIELNA Iwona POL

WNUCZEK Aleksandra POL

KANUMA Yurie JPN

TANAKA Mai JPN

Mixed Team Relay (H) LIANG Jiao CHN

LI Huaxian CHN

LIU Qiangli CHN

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD



1 Technical Officials

2r Official Competition Schedule

3 Informations For The Team Managers

4-1 World Records

4-2 Japan Records

5 Entry List

6 Mixed Team Sprint（C） Qualifying Start List

7 Women's Tandem Sprint (B) Qualifying Start List

8 Men's Tandem Sprint (B) Qualifying Start List

9 Women's Individual Pursuit (C1-5) Qualifying Start List

10 Men's Individual Pursuit (C1-3) Qualifying Start List

11 Men's Individual Pursuit (C4-5) Qualifying Start List

12 Men's Individual Pursuit (B) Qualifying Start List

13 Warning

14 Mixed Team Sprint （C) Qualifying Results Final　Start List

15 Women's Tandem Sprint (B) Qualifying Results Final　Start List

16 Men's Tandem Sprint (B) Qualifying Results Final　Start List

17 Women's Individual Pursuit (C1-5) Qualifying Results Final　Start List

18 Men's Individual Pursuit (C1-3) Qualifying Results Final　Start List

19 Men's Individual Pursuit (C4-5) Qualifying Results Final　Start List

20 Men's Individual Pursuit (B) Qualifying Results Final　Start List

21 Women's Individual Pursuit (B) Final　Start List

22 Women's 500m Time Trial (C1-5) Final　Start List

23 Men's 1km Time Trial (C1-3) Final　Start List

24 Men's 1km Time Trial (C4-5) Final　Start List

25 Mixed 1km Time Trial （B) Final　Start List

26 Women's Individual Pursuit (C1-5) Final Results Final Classification

27 Men's Individual Pursuit (C1-3) Final Results Final Classification

28 Men's Individual Pursuit (C4-5) Final Results Final Classification

29 Women's Individual Pursuit (B) Final Results Final Classification
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